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It is, therefore, my opinion that to divide the project into two 
sections, doing the work in one section in one year, and that in the 
other section in a following year, the total cost exceeding $10,000, 
as is proposed to be done by the County Commissioners of Gallatin 
county, will be a violation of Section 5 of Article XIII of the Con­
stitution. 

I do not believe, however, that there could be any objection if a 
project should be formed this year to include a portion of the high­
way, the cost not to exceed $10,000, and the forming of another sep­
arate and distinct project next year, or in any following year, to in­
clude another portion of the highway, even though it should adjoin 
the portion of the highway included in this year's project. 

Very truly yours, 

WELLINGTON D. RANKIN, 
Attorney General. 

Automobile Dealer-Automobiles--License. 

A person demonstrating his own automobile and filling 
orders from and through a licensed dealer in another city 
is not required to take out a dealer's license. 

A. o. Torrison, Esq., 
County Attorney, 
Cut Bank, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Torrison: 

You have requested my opinion as to whether a person should 
pay a motor vehicle dealer's license fee of $75.00 under the following 
statement of facts: 

"A person purchased of Wellens Motors of Great Falls 
a Star touring car, buying same, part cash, and balance in 
90 days. Mr. Wellens has agreed to pay the purchaser com­
missions on any sales he can make, delivery to be made from 
his Great Falls stock, retail sales orders to be signed by buy­
ers, said sales orders being to Wellens Motors, and when sale 
is made, conditional sales contract is also to Wellens Motors, 
they handling all paper, financing the deals through the usual 
channels, and remitting commission on receipt of initial cash 
payment." 

The term "dealer" is defined by Section 1763, Revised Codes of 
1921, to include "every person who is engaged in the business of 
buying, selling, or exchanging motor vehicles in this state, whether 
at an established place of business or otherwise, but shall not include 
agents or salesmen of manufacturers or distributors selling motor 
vehicles to or establishing selling or distributing agencies therefor 
with dealers registered in this state, or salesmen, mechanics, or dem­
onstrawrs regularly employed by registered dealers in this state." 
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Subdivision 3 of Section 1760, Revised Codes of 1921, provides: 

"Registration fees shall be paid to the Registrar of Motor 
Vehicles upon registration or re-registration * * * as follows: 

* * * 
"3. A dealer who shall maintain more than one place of 

business or who shall maintain any branch establishment or 
establishments, must register and pay a registration fee for 
each such place of business or establishment." 
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Demonstrating by the purchaser with his own car at his resi­
dence in Cut Bank is not the maintaining of a second place of busi­
ness by the Wellens Motors of Great Falls. The purchaser would 
merely be a salesman or demonstrator for the Wellens Motors under 
the facts stated in your letter. 

It is, therefore, my opinion that the person referred to is not re­
quired to register as a "dealer" 'in motor vehicles. 

Very truly yours, 

WELLINGTON D. RANKIN, 
Attorney General. 

Counties - County Commissioners - Printing-Precinct 
Register. 

A county printer is not entitled to additional pay for 
printing names and addresses in precinct registers when he 
is merely authorized to do so by two members of the Board 
of County Commissioners when not in session. 

T. E. Gilbert, Es'q., 
County Attorney, 
Dillon, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Gilbert: 

. You have requested my opinion as to whether the county printer 
is entitled to addi~ional pay for printing names and addresses of elec­
tors in precinct registers, such printing not being covered by the 
contract or statute, but beIng done by the printer on his own sug­
gestion, with the individual approval of two members of the Board 
of County Commissioners expressed outside of a board meeting. 

I understand that the county printing contract calls for the print­
ing of precinct registers in the exact wording of the statute (Section 
4482, R. C. M. 1921), as follows: 

"Precinct Registers, one letter to leaf 14x17, each, $6.00." 

I further understand that the county printer suggested to two 
members of the Board of County Commissioners, when the Board was 
not in session, that the names and addresses of the electors in each 
prec'inct be printed in the register. This work is usually performed 
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